2025 INDIANA JUDGES CUP COMPENSATION

December 6-7 2025

Sessions
Worked

First Round of

Jesting

Sessions and amounts subject to
change based on meet entries and
determined schedule.

Reimbursement Upon Receipt

Educational
Expenses

Clinic Registration, Hotel, Travel, Materials, CPE
Events

Reimbursement Upon Receipt

10+

$600

8-9

$500

$400

4-5

$300

Active Indiana judge in the

COOOC

NAWGJ

$200

%//NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

2025-2026 competition > [ , .
season. Membership Paid | >~ Women’s Gymnastics Judges|
Active Indiana judge in the
2025-2026 competition iPad for "
seasons AND work one (1) full downloading and ]
day or the equivalent number storing judging o
of sessions (TBD based on materials. :

final schedule) at Judges Cup.

Expenses eligible to be reimbursed between December 8, 2025 and October 31, 2026

Compensation package approved July 30th during the Indiana NAWGJ planning meeting.

Additionally on October 8th the Indiana NAWGJ committee voted to provide any active Indiana judge who works one full day or the equivalent number of sessions with an iPad for the

purpose of downloading and storing USAG and NGA technical handbooks and other electronic judging materials.




