

2025 INDIANA JUDGES CUP COMPENSATION

December 6-7 2025

	<u>Sessions Worked</u> <small>Sessions and amounts subject to change based on meet entries and determined schedule.</small>		<u>First Round of Testing</u> <small>Reimbursement Upon Receipt</small>		<u>Educational Expenses</u> <small>Clinic Registration, Hotel, Travel, Materials, CPE Events</small> <small>Reimbursement Upon Receipt</small>
	10+				\$600
	8-9				\$500
	6-7				\$400
	4-5				\$300
	2-3				\$200
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Active Indiana judge in the 2025-2026 competition season.			<u>NAWGJ Membership Paid</u>	
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Active Indiana judge in the 2025-2026 competition seasons AND work one (1) full day or the equivalent number of sessions (TBD based on final schedule) at Judges Cup.			<u>iPad for downloading and storing judging materials.</u>	

Expenses eligible to be reimbursed between December 8, 2025 and October 31, 2026

Compensation package approved July 30th during the Indiana NAWGJ planning meeting.

Additionally on October 8th the Indiana NAWGJ committee voted to provide any active Indiana judge who works one full day or the equivalent number of sessions with an iPad for the purpose of downloading and storing USAG and NGA technical handbooks and other electronic judging materials.